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MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY SOUTH DAKOTA ELECTRIC TARIFF SCHEDULE NO. 2
P.O. Box 4350 SD P.U.C. Sec. No. 3
Davenport, lowa 52808-4350 29 4t Revised Sheet No. 55

Canceling 15! Revised Original Sheet No. 55

SECTION 3 - ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULES
RATE GET - GENERAL ENERGY TIME-OF-USE SERVICE

AVAILABLE

Service under this rate is available to any Non-Residential South Dakota
Customer. This service is not available for resale. This service is available to standby or
supplemental service, under written agreement only, in conjunction with applicable
Company riders for such service.

APPLICATION

Applicable for firm use of the Company’s electric service furnished to a single
Premises through one (1) meter.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Alternating current, sixty (60) Hz, single- or three (3)-phase, at secondary
voltages offered by the Company, and as further described in the Company’s SECTION
5 — RULES AND REGULATIONS of this tariff.

NET MONTHLTY RATE PER METER

Basic Service Charge: $14.50
Energy Charge: Summer Winter
On-Peak $0.19339 $ 0.06397
Off-Peak $ 0.05261 $ 0.05221
All Other $ 0.09001 $ 0.06397
Date I_:iled: August 23, 2021 May—2—2@49 Effective Date: September 30, 2021 June-4-2019

Effective-onless-than-30-days' notice-by-authority-of the
bl ARRiSSH uth ~dated May 15 2019-in Docket No. GE47-003
Issued By: Timothy J. Whipple Reb-Berntsen
Senior\ P& Vice President, General Counsel
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SECTION 3 - ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULES
RATE GDT - GENERAL DEMAND TIME-OF-USE SERVICE

AVAILABLE

Service under this rate is available to any Non-Residential South Dakota
Customer. This service is not available for resale. This service is available to standby or
supplementary service, under written agreement only, in conjunction with applicable
Company riders for such service.

APPLICATION

Applicable for firm use of the Company’s electric service furnished to a single
Premises through one (1) meter.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Alternating current, sixty (60) Hz, single- or three (3)-phase, at secondary
voltages offered by the Company, and as further described in the Company’s SECTION
5 — RULES AND REGULATIONS of this tariff.

NET MONTHLY RATE PER METER

Basic Service Charge: $ 80.00
Energy Charge: Summer Winter
Summer $ 0.13741 $ 0.04285
Winter $ 0.03996 $ 0.03747
On-Peak $ 0.06827 $0.04285
Off-Peak
All Other
Demand Charge: Summer Winter
Per kW $2.88 $2.67

Summer: Applicable during the four (4) monthly billing periods of June through
September.

Winter:  Applicable during the eight (8) monthly billing periods of October through
May.

Date Filed: August 23, 2021 May-2,-2019 Effective Date: September 30, 2021 June-4-2019
Effoct] | I 20 davs’ notice ity of i
bl AARiSSH uth —dated May 15-2019-in Docket No. GE47-003
Issued By: Timothy J. Whipple Reb-Berntsen
Senior\-P&-Vice President, General Counsel
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